n
o
2
-
o

EQTALLFF

Clamps - Heavy Series
DIMENSIONS - COMPONENTS according to DIN 3015, Part 2

(for O.D. 6 to 406 mm)

MATERIAL & SURFACE CLAMP BODY WELD PLATE FOR WELD PLATE FOR
FINISHING OF METAL consisting of two SINGLE CLAMPS DOUBLE CLAMPS
PARTS clamp halves SPAL SPAS
carbon steel St37, o oD1 D1
untreated w1 \0:‘ I G -
carbon steel St37, w2 ES
phosphated » iy G i i
carbon steel St37, - L »
zinc plated W3 @ 8]
stainless steel A2 - L L L L2
1.4301/1.4305 w4 L L _
(AISI304) r @ @* i
stainless steel A4 - L1 @ @ %v =
1.4401/1.4571 W5 = o O
(AISI316/316Ti)
MATERIAL & SURFACE SEE COMPONENT 3S- 7S: W2 35- 7S: W2
FINISHING CODE PART IDENTIFICATION 8S-128: W1 85-12S: W1
T Inside Surface
wa A 0.0 L2 Profiled hWidth| L1 L2 B S H G |eD1|L1| L2 |B1|B2| S H G |eD1
w ..
353 3 PP/PA| AL H s H
ﬁI Zx mm~"[mm_~|mm_~|mm_~mm_~"|mm_~|mm_~"[mm~|mm_~|mm_~|mm_~|mm_~"[mm_~|mm_~|mm~|m mi mi mm,~mi
[/, X0} Qo in in in in in in in in in in in in in in in in in in in in in in
55 [|56 33 32 o6 (305 [|3o5 [[74 (33 30 8 8 M0 || 18 74 [|33 60 (305 | 8 8 [m10 )18
6 to 18 mm
38 1 1/4" to 5/8"
38 3/8-
216 | 220 |/ 1.30 |/ 1.26 || 0.02 |/ 1.20 |/ 1.20 |/ 291 |/ 1.30 |/ 1.18 |/ 0.31 |/ 0.31 |/ 16UNC|/ 0.71 [/2.91 |[1.30 |[236 [[1.20 [0.31 |[0.31 [t6UNc|/0.71
70 [|70 45 48 o6 [l465 [[305 [ [ 45 30 8 8 M0 |18 88 [|45 60 (305 | 8 8 [[m10/ 18
min.
15 t0 29,2 mm
4s 2 3/4"to 1 1/8"
3/8- /8-
276 |/ 276 |/ 1.77 |/ 1.89 |/ 002 |/ 1.83 |/ 1.20 |/ 339 |/ 1.77 |/ 1.18 |/ 0.31 |/ 0.31 |/16UNc|/ 0.71 [/3.39 |[1.77 [[2.36 [[1.20 [[0.31 |/0.31 [t6UNcC|/0.71
8 /|85 60 60 /|06 58 /305 /[100 /|60 30 8 8 mio /|18 /100 /jeo /leo /|305 /| 8 8 /mio/| 18
min.
32 t0 42,2 mm
58 | 3 |{1/4"t015/8" .
335 | /335 | /236 | /236 | /002 | /228 | /120 | /394 | /236 | /118 | /031 | /031 | fieunc| /071 |/ooa |/2:36 | /236 | /120 |f031 |/031 | feoncl fo71
115 [|120 [|90 89 ) 87 45 140 (|90 45 10 8 [Im2 fl2o0 [|140 oo oo [46 [|10 [ 8 [m12/20
rin.
37,8 to 70 mm
6S | 4 |{3/4t023/4"
7/16-| 7/16-|
453 |[ 472 |/ 354 |/ 350 |/ 008 | 343 |/ 1.77 |/ 551 |/ 354 |/ 1.77 |/ 0.39 |/ 0.31 [/ 14uNC|/ 0.78 |/551 |[354 |[354 |[1.81 |[0.39 |[0.31 | 1auncl0.78
152 /|150 /{122 /]120 /]2 180 /[122 /|60 10 12 /Imi6 /|24 /180 /122 /]120 /|61 /|10 /|12 /mie/| 24
70 to 88,9 mm i
78 5 2-3/4" to 3-1/2" 58 8]
598 | /591 | /480 | /472 | /008 236 |/7.00 | /4.80 | /236 | /0.39 | /047 | A1UNC| /094 |/7.00 | /4.80 |/4.72 |/2.40 |/0.39 | 047 |A1uNc|/0.94
206 /|208 /|168 /168 /2 80 /|226 /|168 /|80 15 18 /mM20 /|30 /|226 /168 /|160 /|81 /|15 /18 /m20/ 30
88,9 to 127 mm "
8S 6 3-1/2" to 5" 34 al
8.11 | /8.19 | /661 | /661 | /008 315 | /890 | /661 |/3.15 | /059 | /0.71 | Aounc|/1.18 | 890 | /661 | /6.30 |/3.19 |59 | O.71 | founc| A1.18
251 /|255 /|205  /|200 ] 91 270 /|205 /|90 15 21 M24 /|35 /|270 /|205 /|180 /|91 /|15 /|21 /|M24/| 35
min.
9s 7 127 t.? 168"mm
5"to 6 7/8-| 78|
988 | /1004 /807 | /787 | /012 358 |/1063| /8.07 | /354 | /059 | /0.83 | /9uNc|/1.38 | 1063 B.07 | /7.09 | /358 | .59 | 0.83 | /eunc|/1.38
168 t0 219 mm |2 /|32 /|28 /1270 120 /]340 /265 /120 /|25 21 M30 /|45 /]340 /|265 /|240 /|121 /|25 /|21 /[M30/] 45
108 | 8 R ™ i o
1322| /12.83| /10.43| /1063 /0.12 472 | /1339 /1043 /472 | /098 | /083 unc|/1.77 | /1369|,/10.43| /9.45 | /a76 |/0.98 | /083 |/ 7unc| A1.77
219 to 324 mm |40 /]470 /]3% /]410 /18 162 /520 /]395 /160 /|30 38 /|M30 /|50 /520 /|395 /|324 /|166 /|30 /|38 /|M30/| 50
1 1S 9 n n i -
8" to 12 1/ e
18.50| /'1850| /15.55| /16.14/ /031 6.38 | /2047 /1555| /630 | /118 | /150 |/ 7unc| /197 | 20.47| /1555 /12.76| /654 | /118 | /450 | /7unc] .97
356 to 406 mm |630 /]630 ]534 “]530 |20 182 /]680 /|534 /]180 |30 38 /m30, 50 |680,534 /364 /|186 /| 30 M30/] 50
128 10 14" 16" m, (14 (1
to 24.80| /24.80| /21.02| /2087 /0.79 746 | 2677|2102 /700 | /148 | 150 | 7unc| /197 | 6.7 /21.02] 433 732 | A8 | 450 | /7ne] .97

C14

EgTALlFF

Clamps - Heavy Series
DIMENSIONS - COMPONENTS according to DIN 3015, Part 2

NEXT PAGE »

(for O.D. 6 to 406 mm)

CHANNEL RAIL COVER PLATE FOR COVER PLATE FOR
ELONGATED WELD PLATE FOR SINGLE CLAMPS
ADAPTOR SPAL/DUB SINGLE CLAMPS DOUBLE CLAMPS
CRA DPAL DPAS
oD1 oD
0D2 g = oD E;E:IJ:‘
e i ' <
wq—-;_umj { E;dﬂi L1
L1 «@ L2
P L1 -
oL
— Ilmll gg
L 56 69 & 9 o o
Group 3S - 6S
w3 3S- 7S: W2 3S- 7S: W2 3S- 7S: W2
83-12S: W1 83-128: W1 83-12S: W1
G| L|B|H |H|L|LL2|ww|B|S|H| G |eDl|eD2|L1|L2| B | S |eD|L1|L2|B1|B2| S | oD
mm mm, mm, mm mm mm mm, mm mm mm mm, mm mm mm mm, mm, mm, mm mm, mm mm mm, mm mm mm
in in in in in in in in in in in in in in in in in in in in in in in in in
M10 |38 |22 [185 |275 |113 |33 (85 /30 |8 8 |Mi0 |18 |13 55 |33 /30 |8 11|55 (33 |60 30 |8 11
445|/ 1.30| 3.35| 1.18| 0.31| 0.31| 1eoke| 0.71| 0.71] 2.16| 1.30| 1.18| 0.31| 043| 2.16| 1.30| 2.36| 1.18| 031 043
125 97 /30 /8 8 M0 |18 13 /70 |45 /30 /|8 11 |70 (45 /)60 /30 [8 11
492|/ 1.77|/ 382| 1.18|/ 0.31| 0.31|/ 1e5k6| 0.71|/ 0.71| 276|/ 1.77|/ 1.18|/ 0.31|/ 0.43| 276|/ 1.77|/ 2.36|/ 1.18|/ 0.31|/ 043
140 112 /|30 /|8 8 /Mo /|18 /13 /83 /|60 /|30 /|8 11 /|83 /60 /|60 /30 /8 /11
/8- 8-
1eunc| 1.50| 0.87| 0.73| 1.08|/551|/2.36|/4.41|/1.18|/0.31|/0.31| /reiké|/0.71|/0.71| /3.27|/2.36| /1.18| /0.31| / 0.43| /3.27| /2.36| /2.36|/1.18| /0.31|/ 0.43
M12 |45 |25 (17 275 187 |90 (155 /45 [10 /8 [Mi2 |20 J16 /115 |90 /45 /10 /J14 /116 |90 /90 /46 [10 /|14
7/16- 716~
4unc|/ 1.77|/ 0.98|/ 0.67|/ 1.08| 7.36|/ 354| 6.10|/ 1.77|/ 0.39|/ 0.31|/ 14UNE|/ 0.78|/ 0.79|/ 4.53|/ 354| 1.77|/ 0.39|/ 0.55|/ 4.57| 3.54| 354|/ 1.81|/ 0.39|/ 055
238 /|122 /|198 /|60 /|10 /|12 /M6 /|24 /|21 /|152 /|122 /leo /|10 /|19 /153 /122 /|120 /|61 /|10 /|19
9.37| /4.80| /7.80| /2.36| /0.39| /0.47| A15kE| /0.94| /0.94| /5.98| /4.80| /2.36| /0.39| /0.75| /6.02| /a80| /a72| /2.40| /0.39| /0.75
309 /|168 /|259 /|80 /|15 /|18 /|M20 /|30 /|26 /|206 /|168 /|80 /|15 /|22 /|206 /|168 /|160 /|81 /|15 /|22
1217| /661| /1020 /3.15| /0.59| /0.71| Aoskic| /1.18| /1.18| /8.11| /661| /3.15| /0.59| /0.87| /8.11| /6:61| /6.30| /3.19| /059 /0.87
370 /205 /|310 /|90 /|15 /|21 /|M24 /|35 /|31 /|251 /|205 /|90 /|15 /|26 /|251 /|205 /|180 /|91 /|15 /|26
1457 /8,07 /1220| /354| /0.59| /0.83| /elii6| /1.38| /1.38| /0.88| /8.07| /3.54| /0.59| /1.02| /0.88| /8.07| /7.00| /3.58| /0.59| /1.02
440 /|265 /]380 /]120 /|25 /|21 /|M30/|45 /|31 /|320 /|265 /|120 /|25 /|35 /|320 /|265 /|240 /|120 /|25 /|35
17.32| A043| 1496| /4.72| /0.98|0.83| 7ine|/1.77|/1.77| /1260| 1043| /4.72| /0.98| /1.38| /1260|1043 /0.45| /4.72|/0.98| ~1.38
590 /|395 /|530 /]160 /|30 /|38 /|M30,/|50 /|31 /|470 /|395 /|160 /|30 /|35 /]470 /|395 /|321 /|166 /|30 /|35
23.23| A555| 4087|,6.30|/1.18|1.50 |/ 7inc|/1.97 | /1.97 | A850| 1555 /6.30|,1.18| /1.38| 1850 1555 | A264| 6.54|,1.18| 1.38
750,7]534,7]690,7]180,7130 |38 |M307|50 |31 |630,7|534,7]180,7|30 |35 |630,7|534,|361,7]186,7]|30 |35
5053| 51.02| 57.17|,7.09| .18 4.50] 7ine| 1.97| 1.97 02| 7.09],1.18| 1.38| ba80| 21.02| 4421|732 4.18] ©1.38
C15



ESTAUFF Clamps - Heavy Series (for O.D. 6 to 406 mm) ESTAUFF Clamps - Heavy Series (for O.D. 6 to 406 mm)
DIMENSIONS - COMPONENTS according to DIN 3015, Part 2 DIMENSIONS - COMPONENTS according to DIN 3015, Part 2

MATERIAL & SURFACE CLAMP BODY WELD PLATE FOR WELD PLATE FOR HEXAGON SOCKET CAP STACKING SAFETY SAFETY MOUNTING MOUNTING
FINISHING OF METAL consisting of two SINGLE CLAMPS DOUBLE CLAMPS HEAD BOLT SCREW BOLT WASHER LOCKING PLATE RAIL RAIL NUT
) PARTS clamp halves SPAL SPAS AS IS AF SI SIP STSV GMV
o
carbon steel St37, w1 2 oD1 0D1
E untreated < G G o1
< carbon steel St37, w2 — T = for use with °
(_.I> phosphated » it r'hw*:! Lk bk HEXAGON 2|
carbon steel St37, E [ » HEAD BOLT | T
zinc plated w3 » L1 on | AS ;l I
stainless steel A2 - wa | L1 L2 i H B1 -
1.4301/1.4305 L2 ‘n _ = 802
(AISI304) L2 | — & o m — e
stainless steel A4 - L1 @ @ E‘[ = + N
1.4401/1.4571 W5 @ Q©  © G G = =
(AISI316/316Ti) Group 3S - 6S Group 3S - 10S Group 3S - 10S up to Group 6S up to Group 6S
MATERIAL & SURFACE SEE COMPONENT 3S- 7S: W2 33- 7S: W2 3S- 7S: W2
FINISHING CODE PART IDENTIFICATION 85-125: W1 85-125: W1 w3 w3 w2 w3 85-105: W1 w1 w3
Inside Surf:
L1 nsice surtace | GxL GxL 6|11 |12 | 13[sw oD 1 |2|B1|B2|s|B1 [ B2 | W | S |ep1]oD2|H1|H2|H3| G
wa o 0.0 L2 Profiled hWidth| L1 L2 B ) H G |oD1|L1 (L2 |B1|B2| S H G |oD1
% 8 8 = pp/PA| AL H s H mm mm mm/Imm/[mm/[mm/mm/] - o mm /[mm/[mm/lmm/I[mm/mm /Amm /mm mm /Imm/mm/mm/mm/mm/m
|S 19 E ' m < IMm_~~mm_~~|mm_~~ |mm_~~|mm_~~ |mm_~~ |m| < |MM~ MM~~~ |mm_~~|mm_~~ [Mmm_~~ [Mm_~~ |mm~"| MM~ |mnm~" MM~ M~ M~ |mm|mm, in in . . . R . in . N . R . . . . . . . N . . .
[/, XO] [a 0] in in in in in in in in in in in in in in in in in in in in in in in in in inl/ in in in in in in in in in in inl/in|/ in|/ in|/ in|/in
55 [156 33 32 fos 1305 (1305 [I74 [133  [130 8 8 Mi0 118 |74 33 60 [1305 [ 8 8 [m10 18 M10 x 45 M10 x 30 M0 |49 fl5 15 15 | 10,5 57 13 [0 [l152 )8 [|40 13 2 5 178 [24 21 |76 |74 [m10
: imin.
6 to 18 mm
3 1 1/4" to 5/8"
3/8- 3/8-
216 |/ 220 |/ 1.30 |/ 126 | 0.02 |/ 120 || 120 |/ 291 |/ 1.30 |/ 118 |/ 0.31 |/ 0.31 |/ 16uNc|/ 0.71 |[291 |[1.30 [[2.36 |/1.20 |[0.31 |[0.31 [f6UNc]/0.71 3/8-16UNC x 1-3/4 3/8-16UNC x 1-3/4 |/anc| 19| o8| 059 059 0.41 224| 051| 1.18] 060 031
70 7o fl45 f48 [loe (465 [305 (|86 [45 [ 30 8 8 Mo [|18 [l88 [45 feo [|305 [ & & [wmi0[18 M0 x 60 M10 x 40 wio s o s s | 105 0 s o Jhs2 [l
min. Imin. ? ’
15 to 29,2 mm
4s 2 3/4" to 1 1/8"
3/8- 3/8-
276 |/ 276 |/ 1.77 |/ 1.89 |/ 002 |/ 1.83 |/ 120 |/ 339 |/ 1.77 |/ 118 |/ 0.31 |/ 0.31 [/ 16UNC|/ 0.71 |/3.39 |[1.77 |[2.36 |[1.20 [[0.31 [[0.31 [f6UNC|/0.71 3/8-16UNC x 2-1/4 3/8-16UNC x 2-1/4 [[eonc|| 256 1.57|/ 059) 050 041 276| 1.02|| 1.18| 0.60| 031
8 /les /leo /leo /loe /|58 /|so5 /|100 /leo /|30 8 8 mio /|18 /100 /jeo /|60 /305 |8 /|8 /[mi0/|18 M10x 70 M10 x 50 v/l Jlsn /s /7 /| 105 s /lao /oo /Jlis2 /I
55 3 32 to 42,2 mm m
11/4" to 1 5/8" el 3/8- 3/8-
335 | /335 | /236 | /236 | /002 | /228 | /120 | /394 | /236 | /118 | /031 | /031 | fieunc| /071 |/a04 | /236 | /236 | /120 | /031 |/031 | feonel fo.71 16UNC x 2-3/4 16UNC X 2-3/4 | sone]/ a0a|/ 201|/ 05|/ 05l 0.41 335|/ 157|/ 1.8|/ 0.60|/ 031 0.70] 0.94] 0.83{ 0.30] 0.29] s
15 120 foo fleo o &7 [l45  [l140 floo [ 10 8 (M2 [l20 [l140 [o0 foo [46 [10 [f8 [wm12[20 M12 x 100 M12 x 80 iz [0 e fie fi7 [ 130 116 [ 45 72 Jto 198 [24 [z Jes fez vz
min.
37,8 to 70 mm
6S 4 13/4" to 2 3/4"
/- 7
453 |[ 472 |/ 354 |/ 350 |/ 008 |/ 343 |/ 1.77 |/ 551 |/ 354 |/ 1.77 |/ 039 |/ 0.31 14-{1::: 078 |[551 |[354 |[354 [[181 |00 [[031 |[amc)078 7/16-14UNC x 4 7/16-14UNC x 4 |/inc| 433/ 323] o071 067 0.51 457 268|| 1.77)/ 08 039) 157 | 051 | 087 | 020 |[0.70]0.04] 0.8/ 0.30] 0.20{fuin]
152 /|50 /|12 /l120 Jl2 60 /|180 /122 /|60 10 12 /lmie /|24 /180 /122 /|120 /|61 /|10 /|12 /lmie/| 24 M16x 130 wis /s /o Jka /bt /| 170 (s /e o /2 /o
70 to 88,9 mm Imin, ’
S |5 234 t03-1720 o a 58 | --- [ . .
598 | /591 |/4.80 (/472 |/ 008 236 |/7.00 | /480 |/2.36 | /039 | /047 | /A1UNC| /094 |/7.09 | /480 | /472 |/2.40 | 0.39 | 0.47 | Atunc| 0.94 11UNC x 5-1/4 1unc|/ 567| / 433 / 094 /083 0.67 6.02|/ 378| / 2.36| / 087| / 0.39)
206 /|208 /l1e8 /168 /]2 80 /|226 /168 /|80 15 18 /|m20 /|30 /|226 /168 /160 /|81 /|15 /|18 /|M20/| 30 M20 x 190 o /oo Jliso /ko /b7 /| 210 s A A A e
88,9 to 127 mm Imin, !
8 | 6 |"3 42w t05" £ 34 - . .
811 | /819 | /661 | /661 | /008 315 | /890 | /661 | /315 | /050 | /071 | Aounc| /118 | Ao | 61 | /630 | /319 | b5 | 71 | fome] 118 10UNC x 7-1/2 onc| / 787] / 591 / 118 /1.06] 0.83 |/ an|/512/ 315/ 110 /059
251 /|25 /l20s fl200 /3 91 270 /|205 /|90 15 /|21 /M2 /|35 /|270 /|205 /180 /|91 /|15 /|21 /|m24/|35 M24 x 220 ves ka0 Jlieo /o /ko /| 250 bst /hes /o /b1 /s
127 to 168 mm Imin ’
98 7 5" to 6" 8 - 7/8- --- - -
9.88 |/10.04| /807 | /787 | /012 358 (/10.63| /807 | /354 | /059 | /0.83 | /9uNc|/1.38 | A0.63 /8.07 | /7.09 |/3.58 | £.59 | 0.83 | /eunc|/1.38 9UNC x 8-3/4 ounc) / 05| / 700| / 1.97) /1.18 0.98 9.83( / 6.54| / 354( / 1.22| / 0.59|
- 8 168 t0 219 mm |°%¢/]3% /1265 /1270 /]3. 120 /|340 /|265 /120 /|25 /|21 M30 /|45 /]340 /|265 /|240 /|121 /|25 /|21 /|M30/] 45 M30 x 300 = . oo/t /pes ke /e /] 31,0 5r A Al A As . .
6"to 8 13.22) /'12.83| /10.43| /1063| /0.12 072 | /1330| /1043|472 | /08 | S083 | /Time) /177 | frase| fAoas foas | faze | fose | s | frnel o TUNC x 12 | A303 foosl /244 11 122 1248 /807 /4.72| /193 /098
s 9 219 to 324 mm |70 /]470 /]3%5 /410 /J8 162 /520 /]395 /160 /|30 /]38 /Im30 /|50 /]520 /|395 /]324 /]166 /|30 /|38 ,/M30/]50 M30 x 450 — - 1 1 1 T30 L1 -
8" to 12 18.50| /18.50| /15.55| /'16.14| /0.31 6.38 | /2047| /1555|630 | /1.18 | /150 ;Jr/at 197 47| /1555| /1276 /654 | /118 | A0 | /rome] A7 7UNC x 17-1/2 122
356 to 406 mm |630 /630 /|534 7530 /|20 182 |680 /|534 7|180 /|30 |38 |M30 7|50 |680,/|534 /|364 /|186 |30 /|38 /|M30/| 50
12S 10 min, / / M30 x 560 1-1/4- o oo 310 [ D D R P . .
14" to 16" 64.80) /2480 /21.02| /2087 079 916 | fBe71) /5102|700 | A8 | s | el Ao | Sl or02) Aassl a2 | Ads | Ao | el At TUNC x 22 1.22

C14 C16





